8G7939-01
KODAK 1500 Intraoral Camera
User’s Guide
Notice
©Carestream Health, Inc., 2009. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, translated to another language, or transmitted in any form
by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopied, recorded, or otherwise, without
prior written permission.

KDIS menu: Options >
Preferences > Imaging > Tooth
numbering system > European
(Default)/American.
Table 4 Troubleshooting a Wireless Camera  (Continued)
Camera with Wireless Configuration  (Continued)
42 Chapter 6  Troubleshooting
Table 5 Troubleshooting System Setup
Problem/Solution
Error message: ffdshow compatibility manager
TW.exe
1. Select Use
ffdshow (always) and
Don't show me
again.
2. Click OK.
Live video does not work. Make sure that the
hardware acceleration
of the computer
graphics card is set up
correctly .
To set the hardware
acceleration of the
computer graphics
card, follow these
steps:
1. Right-click the
desktop window and
select Properties.
2. Click the Settings
tab.
3. Click Advanced.
4. Click the
Troubleshoot tab.
KODAK 1500 Intraoral Camera User’s Guide (8G7939) 43
5. Set Hardware
acceleration to FULL.
6. Select Enable write
combining.
7. Click Apply.
Table 5 Troubleshooting System Setup  (Continued)
Problem/Solution
44 Chapter 6  Troubleshooting
7 Technical Features
and Specifications
Table 6 provides the specifications for the Kodak 1500 intraoral
camera.
Table 6 Technical Features and Specifications
Power supply DC 6 V, 2.5 A
Video signal S-Video; TV (PAL, NTSC); VGA
Digital connection USB 2.0 high speed; Wi-Fi 802.11 g
White balance Automatic
Output impedance 75 ohm
Dimensions
Camera: 191 x 31 x 25 mm
Docking station: 149 x 93 x 32 mm
Charge station: 92 x 58 x 73 mm
Weight
Camera without cable/battery: 61 g
Camera with battery: 91 g
Docking station: 225 g (wireless), 215 g (wired)
Charge station: 180 g
Environment
Operating temperature: +5 ~ +30°C
Transit and storage temperature: -10−60°C
Relative humidity: 10 ~ 85% RH
Atmospheric pressure 700-1060 hPa
Not protected against water spray
KODAK 1500 Intraoral Camera User’s Guide (8G7939) 45
CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.
150 Verona Street
Rochester, Ny 14608
© Carestream Health, Inc., 2009.